

 Our Ref:
 C1277-001

 Tel:
 +1 345 949 0699

 Email:
 npineda@traversthorpalberga.com

By email

12 September 2014

Cayman Islands Stock Exchange (the "**Exchange**") 4th Floor Elizabethan Square P.O. Box 2408 Grand Cayman KY1-1105 Cayman Islands

Cargill Andean Agribusiness B.V. (the "Issuer")

We have been appointed to act as listing agent for the above Issuer.

Pursuant to rule 6.105(e) of the Exchange's listing rules published June 2014, we wish to announce that a trade has been registered on Xetra for the Issuer's entire issued and allotted share capital as listed on the Exchange, being 50,000 ordinary shares of US\$100 par value each. The shares were acquired by Cargill Andean Holding Luxembourg S.à r.l..

Yours sincerely

nuers

Nicole Pineda Travers Thorp Alberga

> Tel +1 345 949 0699 Fax +1 345 949 8171

Harbour Place, P.O. Box 472 103 South Church Street Grand Cayman KY1-1106 Cayman Islands

www.traversthorpalberga.com Cayman Islands